11/7/2016

1

		Sponsor:	
	gd/bar	Proposed No.: 2016-0477	
1	AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2016-0477, VERSION 2		
2	On page 5, line 89, strike "2."	and insert:	
3	"1. ((Service without aid of county (posting)		\$46.00
4	2.))"		
5	On page 5, at the beginning of line 90, strike "3." and insert $((3.))$ 2."		
6	On page 5, at the beginning of line 91, strike "4." and insert ((4.)) 3."		
7	On page 5, at the begin	ning of line 92, strike "5." and insert $((5.))$ 4."	
8	On page 5, beginning on line 100, after "O." strike everything through "P." on line 104,		
9	and insert:		
10	"((Habeas corpus, orde	r to assist:	
11	1. Serve only		\$40.00 \$/6
12	2. Executing of (per l	nour)	\$74.00 Frue
13	3. Return to court		\$26.00
14	P.))"		
15	On page 5, at the beginning of	line 105, strike "Q." and insert "((Q-)) <u>P.</u> "	
16	On page 5, at the beginning of	line 106, strike "R." and insert "((P.)) <u>Q.</u> "	
17	On page 5, at the beginning of	line 108, strike "S." and insert "((S.)) <u>R.</u> "	
18	On page 6, at the beginning of	line 112, strike "T." and insert "S."	

- 19
- 20 EFFECT: Makes a correction so changes to the code are displayed as required in
- 21 K.C.C. 1.24.075. Deletes from the KCC a provision that requires a fee for Habitus
- 22 Corpus service.